05-20-20()4 <u> </u>
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10274934	15 . V V
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
C.A. Distribution, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Nerger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 05/12/2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1816194 and 1816765
Additional number(s)	attached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter E. Rosden	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Woods, Rogers, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Inclosed - PTo 2038 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1505 London Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Charlottesville State: VA Zip: 22902-8881	E TUIS SPACE
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
M.	1X000 - M 0
Peter E. Rosden Name of Person Signing	XDRI 5/14/042

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

ATZENUNIVERSAL

Trademark

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS C.A. Distribution, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") with a principal place

of business at 1790 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125 has adopted, owned and used

the marks (hereinafter "the Marks") referenced in Schedule A which is attached hereto which

marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with various

goods and/or services;

WHEREAS Universal Companies Inc., a Virginia corporation, ("Assignee"), with its principal

place of business at 18260 Oak Park Drive, Abingdon, Virginia 24210, desires to acquire the

Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred to

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof together with the right to pursue

infringement thereof effective December 30, 2003.

This Assignment may be executed by Facsimile and in several counterparts, and all counterparts

so executed shall constitute one document binding on all parties, notwithstanding the fact that all

the parties have not signed the original or the same counterpart. Any counterpart signed by the

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0518

4083538517

party against whom enforcement of this Assignment is sought shall be admissible into evidence as an original of this Assignment to prove its contents.

C.A. Distribution

Date: 5-12-2004

Name: Catherine Atzen

Position: President

PAGE 05/11

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SCHEDULB A

MARK: LYMPHOBIOLOGY

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.: 1,816,194 REGISTRATION DATE: January 11, 1994

MARK: LYMPHODRAIN

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.: 1,816,765 REGISTRATION DATE: January 18, 2004

ASSIGNOR: C.A. Distribution, Inc.

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR: 1790 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125

ASSIGNEE: Universal Companies Inc.

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE: 18260 Oak Park Drive, Abingdon, Virginia 24210

Signed

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

Assignor: C.A. Distribation, Inc. '

Name: Catherine Atzen

Position: President

3